SOLICCAHBIDE END MILLS

TOLERANCES (inch)

1/8-1/4 DIAMETER
Dy = +0.0000/-0.0012
D, = hg

>1/4-3/8 DIAMETER
Dy = +0.0000/-0.0016
D; = hg

>3/8-1 DIAMETER
Dy = +0.0000/-0.0020
D; = hE

S Era—
STAINLESS STEELS |
B castiroN |
I HIGH TEMP ALLOYS
W
|| HARDENED STEELS|

For patent
information visit
www.ksptpatents.com

www.kyocera-sgstool.com
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FRACTIONAL
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FRACTIONAL SERIES

Z1J

CUTTING
DIAMETER

Dy
1/8
5/32
3/16
1/32
1/4
1/4
9/32
5/16
11/32
3/8
13/32
116
15/32
1/2
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
1

LENGTH
OF CUT

Lz
3/8
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/2
3/4
5/8

13/16
13/16
1/8
15/16

1

1

1

1-1/4
1-1/8
1-1/4
1-1/2
1-1/2

OVERALL
LENGTH

Ly
1-1/2
2
2
2-1/2
2-1/2
2-1/2
2-1/2
2-1/2
2-1/2
2-1/2
2-3/4
2-3/4
3
3
3-1/4
3-1/2
3-1/2
4
4

SHANK
DIAMETER

Dz
1/8
3/16
3/16
1/4
1/4
1/4
5/16
5/16
3/8
3/8
7/16
1/16
1/2
1/2
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
1

(AITiN)

36404
36406
36408
36410
36416
36596
36418
36420
36422
36424
36426
36428
36430
36432
36597
36436

36442

EDP NO.

Ti-NAMITE-A Ti-NAMITE-A

(AITiN)
W/FLAT

END MILLS

JetStream

# |Unequal helix design
aids in damaging
harmonics by changing
the angle at which each
cutting edge enters and
exits the material

* |Jnequal flute spacing
helps to disrupt the
rhythmic pattern
created by the cutting
edge helping to
suppress damaging
harmonics

» (ptimal material
removal rates through
increased feed and
depths of cut

* Recommended for
materials < 45 HRc
(< 420 Bhn)




FRACTIONAL

Z-Carb

B D l—ﬂﬂHH @ B m—‘ @

J_

D>
Z1 6 c R | TOLERANCES (inch)
FRACTIONAL SERIES R 380 1/8-1/4 DIAMETER
— 5P NO Dy = +0.0000/-0.0012
* Unequal helix design n : D, = h
aidsqln l;larnag'lng g‘ CUTTING LENGTH OVERALL SHANK CORNER TI-NAMITE-X HI _ +E.ﬂﬂﬂﬂ /—0.005
harmonics by changing DIAMETER OFCUT LENGTH DIAMETER RADIUS
the angle at which each D, L2 Ly Dz R >1/8—3/8 DIAMETER
tting edge ente d
its (e riaterial 1/8 1/4 1-1/2 1/8 015 36505 D; = +0.0000/-0.0016
« Unequal flute spacing 5/32 5/16 2 3/16 015 36506 Dz = hg
Irﬁﬁ]ﬁ r;?cdggggrt" “[1;3 o 3/16 3/8 2 3/16 015 36507 R = +0.0000/-0.005
I&:Irﬁ;nq to suppress 1/4 7/16 /] 1/4 020 36509 D; = +0.0000/-0.0020
ging harmonics D, = hg
» Optimal material removal 5/16 12 2 5/16 020 36511 ; - +0.0000/—0.005
rates through increased 3/8 h/8 2 3/8 020 36513 = +U. I
foed and degihs o cut 716 5/8 2-1/2 716 020 36515
» Enhanced corner . STEELS I
geometry with tight 1/2 5/8 2-1/2 1/2 030 36517
tolerance comer radii 5/8 3/4 3 5/8 040 36519 smu.ssssreu_il
* Recommended for
materials < 45 HRc 3/4 1 3 3/4 .040 36520 . CASTIRON I
(< 420 Bhn)
[ HiGH TEMP ALLOYS]
P rmanium |
[ | HarDENED STEELS|
For patent
information visit
www.ksptpatents.com

END MILLS www.kyocera-sgstool.com




FRACTIONAL

Z-Carb
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SOLICCAHBIDE END MILLS
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TOLERANCES (inch) '
1/8-1/4 35° | Z1B
~1/% DIAMETER 38° FRACTIONAL SERIES
Dy, = +0.0000/-0.0012 :
D, = hg nch EDPNO. * Unequal helix design
CUTTING LENGTH OVERALL SHANK Ti-NAMITE-X Ti-NAMITE-X JetStream aids in damaging
>1/4-3/8 DIAMETER DIAMETER OF CUT LENGTH DIAMETER (TX) (TX) harmonics by changing
Dy = +0.0000/-0.0016 Dy L; L D; W/FLAT ﬂ'l?_t gngla;j at wh;ch ear:[I|1
% - b R TR ST TS S S el
>3/8-1 DIAMETER 5/32 7/16 2 3/16 36357 - - « Unequal flute spacing
Dy = +0.0000/—0.0020 3/16 7/16 2 3/16 36359 - - Pﬂg}“ﬁﬂg;‘;ﬂﬂ;‘“ﬂ
Dz = hg 1/32 1/16 2-1/2 1/4 36361 - - created by the cutting
edge helping to
1/4 1/2 2-1/2 1/4 36344 - - suppress damaging
._51"5'5”'l 1/4 3/4 2-1/2 1/4 36590 - - harmonics
- - _ » (ptimal material
Qe PSS ST 32 ke = 5/16 o303 removal rates through
Il cstiron 5/16 13/16 2-1/2 5/16 36345 - - increased feed and
11/32 13/16 2-1/2 3/8 36354 - - ‘B‘E'lz'lt““f;“t_ o
ALLOYS| * Ball nose design idea
.—“GHTEHF 3/8 1/8 2-1/2 3/8 36346 36533 - for finishing operations
I rmanium 13/32 15/16 2-3/4 7/16 36355 36540 - in complex workpieces
) _ ¢ Recommended for
| | HARDENED STEELS| 7/16 1 2-3/4 716 o347 aiald materials < 45 HRc
15/32 1 3 1/2 36356 36542 - (< 420 Bhn)
1/2 1 3 1/2 36348
For patent ) )
information visit 172 1-1/4 3-1/4 12 30591
www.ksptpatents.com 9/16 1-1/8 3-1/2 9/16 36349
5/8 1-1/4 3-1/2 5/8 36350
3/4 1-1/2 4 3/4 36351
1 1-1/2 il 1 36352

www.kyocera-sgstool.com END MILLS




FRACTIONAL

Z-Carb

_ Diameter (D4)
Series {innh]
Z1, Z1B, Z16CR Ve
Fractional Hardness AexDi1  ApxDy (sfm) 1/2
555 RPM 16961 8480 5654 4240 3392 2827 2120
Profile
¢ <0.5 <15 Fz 0.0004 0.0010 0.0019 0.0025 0.0031 0.0032 0.0035
CARBON STEELS (444-666)
1018, 1040, 1080, < 275 Bhn Feed (ipm)  25.8 339 430 424 42.1 365 297
1090, 10L50, 1140, or
1212, 12L15,1525, <28 HRc o 440 RPM 13846 6723 4482 3362 2689 2241 1681
1536
6 1 <1 Fz 0.0004 0.0010 0.0019 0.0025 0.0031 0.0032 0.0035
(352-528)
Feed (ipm) 204 26.9 34.1 33.6 333 29.0 235
315 RPM 9626 4813 3209 2407 1925 1604 1203
Profile
v 0.5 <15 Fz 0.0003 00008 00014 00019 00024 00025 00027
ALLOY STEELS (252-378) _
4120, 4150, 4320, <375 Bhn Feed (ipm) 108 15.4 18.0 183 18.5 16.0 13.0
] ar
2&5‘5"5':- <40 HRc 250 RPM 7640 3820 2547 1910 1528 1273 955
: Slot
o 1 <1 Fz 0.0003 00008 00014 00019 00024 00025 00027
(200-300)
Feed (ipm) 856 122 143 145 147 127 103
185 RPM 5654 2827 1885 1413 1131 942 707
Profile
<05 <15 Fz 00002 00005 00010 00013 00016 00017 00018
L (148-222)
TOOL STEELS < 375 Bhn Feed (ipm) 45 5.7 15 13 72 6.4 5.1
A2, D2, H13, L2, M2, or
P20, S7, T15, W2 <40 HRc St 145 RPM 4431 2216 1477 1108 886 139 554
P 1 <1 Fz 00002 00005 00010 00013 00016 00017 00018
(116-174)
Feed ipm) 35 44 5.9 58 57 5.0 40
- 445 RPM 13599 4533 3400 2720 2267 1700
rome
<05 <15 Fz 0.0004 00010 00018 00024 00030 00031  0.0034
CAST IRONS ¥ (356-534)
(LOW & MEDIUM <220 Bhn Feed (ipm)  19.0 272 326 326 326 28.1 23.1
ALLOY) or
Gray, Malleable, <19HRc 355 RPM 10849 5424 3616 2Nn2 2170 1808 1356
Ductile Slot
o 1 <1 Fz 00004 00010 00018 00024 00030 00031  0.0034
(284-426)
Feed (ipm)  15.2 217 26.0 26.0 26.0 224 18.4
340 RPM 10390 5195 3463 2598 2078 1732 1299
Profile
<05 <15 Fz 00003 00007 00014 00018 00023 00024 00025
CAST IRONS © (272-408) .
(HIGH ALLOY) < EE[[:rBhn Feed (ipm) 125 145 194 187 19.1 16.6 13.0
Gray, Malleable. ¢ 26 HRe 270 RPM 8251 4126 2750 2063 1650 1375 1031
Slot
e 1 <1 Fz 00003 00007 00014 00018 00023 00024 00025
(216-324)
Feed [ipm] 9.9 116 154 149 15.2 13.2 10.3
490 RPM 14974 7487 4991 3784 2995 2496 1872
Profile
L 0.5 <15 l ] Fz 00003 00007 00014 00018 00023 00024 00025
STAINLESS STEELS 392-588 _

" (FREE M AEHI!mNE]' < 2?5rﬂhn Feed [Ipm] 18.0 21.0 28.0 210 276 24.0 18.7
303, 416, 420F, <28 HRc 390 RPM 11918 5959 3973 2980 2384 1986 1490
430F. 440F Slot

G 1 <1 Fz 00003 00007 00014 00018 00023 00024 00025
(312-468)
Feed [i|] m) 14.3 16.7 222 215 219 19.1 149

END MILLS

continued on next page

www.kyocera-sgstool.com



FRACTIONAL

Z-Carb

Series ’ Diameter (D)
inch
71, Z1B, Z16CR Ve (inch)
Fractional Hardness AexDiy ApxDy (sfm) 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 1
oot 340 RPM 10390 5195 3463 2598 2078 1732 1299
rarie
Y <05 <15 Fz 0.0002 0.0006 00011 00014 00018 00019  0.0020
(272-408)
STAINLESS STEELS <275 Bhn Feed (ipm) 83 125 15.2 145 15.0 132 10.4
(DIFFICULT) or
304, 304L, 316,316L < 28 HRc . 270 RPM 8251 4126 2750 2063 1650 1375 1031
ot
” 1 <1 Fz 0.0002 0.0006 00011 00014 00018 00019  0.0020
N (216-324)
Feed (ipm) 6.6 9.9 12.1 116 119 105 8.3
310 RPM 9474 4737 3158 2368 1895 1579 1184
Profile
v <05 <15 Fz 0.0002  0.0006 00011 00014 00018 00019  0.0020
(248-372)
gﬂnuss STEELS  _ 395 Bhn Feed (ipm) 76 114 13.9 13.3 136 12.0 9.5
13-8 PH, 15-5 PH, or
174 PH. Custom 850 < HRc o 250 RPM 7640 3820 2547 1910 1528 1273 955
” 1 <1 Fz 0.0002  0.0006 00011 00014 00018 00019  0.0020
g (200-300)
Feed (ipm) 6.1 9.2 1.2 107 11.0 97 7.6
80 RPM 2445 1222 815 611 489 407 306
Profile
SUPER ’s v <05 <15 Fz 0.0002  0.0004 00008 00010 00013 00014  0.0015
ALLO (64-96)
(NICKEL, COBALT, <300 Bhn Feed (ipm) 22 20 2.6 24 25 23 18
IRON BASE) or
Inconel 601, 617, 625, <32 HRc Siot 65 RPM 1986 993 662 497 397 331 248
Incoloy, Monel 400 0
L"'U 1 <1 5278 Fz 0.0002  0.0004 00008 00010 00013 00014  0.0015
52-78
Feed (ipm) 16 16 2.1 2.0 21 19 15
62 RPM 1895 947 632 474 379 316 237
Profile
SUPER ALLOYS v <05 <15 Fz 0.0001  0.0003 00005 00007 00008 0.0009  0.0010
(NICKEL, COBALT, ~_, o 150-74) ———
IRON BASE) < n eed (ipm) 0.8 1.1 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.1 0.9
Inconel 718, 750-X, _ '\ 19 RPM 1497 749 499 374 299 250 187
Incoloy, Waspaloy, = ¢ Slot
Hastelloy, Rene ” 1 <1 Fz 00001 00003 00005 00007 00008 00009  0.0010
-y (39-59)
Feed (ipm) 06 0.9 10 1.0 1.0 09 0.7
. 215 RPM 6570 3285 2190 1643 1314 1095 821
rofile
TANIUM ALLOYS v <05 <15 Fz 0.0002 00005 00010 00013 00016 00017  0.0018
(172-258)
Pure Titanium, < 350 Bhn Feed (ipm) 5.3 6.6 8.8 8.5 8.4 74 59
Ti6AI4V, or
Ti6AI2Sn4Zr2Mo, <38 HRc 170 RPM 5195 2598 1732 1299 1039 866 649
Ti4Al4Mo2Sn0.5Si Slot
” 1 <1 Fz 0.0002  0.0005 00010 00013 00016 00017  0.0018
N (136-204)
Feed (ipm) 42 5.2 6.9 6.8 6.6 59 47
ot 75 RPM 2292 1146 764 573 458 382 287
rariie
Eﬁﬂﬂﬂ-f‘u“s v <05 <15 Fz 0.0002  0.0005 00010 00013 00016 00017  0.0018
Ti10AI2Fe3Al, < 440 Bh (60-90) Feed (i 18 23 3.1 3.0 29 26 21
TiSAISV5Mo3Cr, < 0 n eed (ipm) ; . ) | . :
T wame <41 HRC N 50 RPM 1838 917 611 458 367 306 229
r ot
TiGAIGV6SH
: ” 1 <1 Fz 0.0002  0.0005 00010 00013 00016 00017  0.0018
Ti15V3 Cr3Sn3Al g (48-72)
Feed (ipm) 15 18 2.4 24 23 2.1 17

Bhn (Brinell) HRc (Rockwell C)

rpm = Ve x 3.82/ Dy

ipm=Fz x 4 x rpm

reduce speed and feed for materials harder than listed
reduce feed and Ae when finish milling (.02 x Dy maximum)

refer to the KYOCERA SGS Tool Wizard® for complete technical information (www.kyocera-sgstool.com)

www.kyocera-sgstool.com
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METRIC

Z-Carb

A | C

METRIC SERIES

LZ1M

* linequal helix design
aids in damaging
harmonics by changing
the angle at which each
cutting edge enters and
exits the material

# |Unequal flute spacing
helps to disrupt the
rhythmic pattern created
by the cutting edge
helping to suppress
damaging harmonics

o Optimal material removal

rates through increased
feed and depths of cut

¢ Recommended for
materials < 45 HRc
(< 420 Bhn)

CUTTING
DIAMETER

D4
3,0
4.0
9,0
6,0
8,0
10,0
12,0
14,0
16,0
18,0
20,0
25,0

END MILLS

LENGTH
OFCUT

Lz
8,0
11,0
13,0
13,0
19,0
22,0
26,0
26,0
32,0
32,0
38,0
38,0

OVERALL
LENGTH

Ly
57,0
57,0
57,0
57,0
63,0
12,0
83,0
83,0
92,0
92,0
104,0
104,0

SHANK
DIAMETER

Dz
6,0
6,0
6,0
6,0
8,0
10,0
12,0
14,0
16,0
18,0
20,0
25,0

EDP NO.

Ti-NAMITE-A
(AITiN)

46357
46358
46359
46360
46362
46364
46366
46368
46370
46372
46374
46376

JetStream

SCALALY CANBIOE ENCFAMILLY

TOLERANCES (mm)

3—6 DIAMETER
D, = +0,000/—0,030
D, = hg

>6-10 DIAMETER
Dy = +0,000/-0,040
D; = hg

>10-25 DIAMETER
Dy = +0,000/-0,050
D; = hg

B sreeLs ]
STAINLESS STEELS |
Mcastron |
[ HiGHTEMP ALLOYS]
B rmanium ]
[ | HarDENED sTEELS|

For patent
information visit
www.ksptpatents.com

www.kyocera-sgstool.com



SOLICCAHBIDE END MILLS

TOLERANCES (mm)

3—6 DIAMETER
D, = +0,000/-0,030
D, = hg

>6-10 DIAMETER
Dy = +0,000/-0,040
D; = hg

>10-25 DIAMETER
Dy = +0,000/-0,050
D; = hg

 Era—
STAINLESS STEELS |
B castiroN |
I HIGH TEMP ALLOYS
—
|| HARDENED STEELS|

For patent
information visit
www.ksptpatents.com
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METRIC

Z-Carb
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|
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L4 o | o
JR— | Z1VIB
38° METRIC SERIES
EDP NO. # |Unequal helix design
CUTTING LENGTH OVERALL SHANK Ti-NAMITE-X JetStream aids in damaging
DIAMETER OFCUT LENGTH DIAMETER (TX) harmonics by changing
D, Ly Ly Ds the angle at which each
cutting edge enters and
3,0 8,0 37,0 6,0 46354 - exits the material
4,0 11,0 57,0 6,0 46355 - » Unequal flute spacing
5,0 130 57,0 6,0 46356 - hels o disrupt the
rhythmic m
E,ﬂ 13,“ 5?,“ E,U 46343 - created bﬂathg Euﬁjm‘g
8,0 19,0 63,0 8,0 46344 - edga helping tn
. . . suppress damaging
10,0 22,0 72,0 10,0 46345 - harmonics
12,0 26,0 83,0 12,0 46346 - » (ptimal material
removal rates through
14,0 26,0 83,0 14,0 46347 46518 increased feed and
16,0 32,0 92,0 16,0 46348 46519 depths of cut
* Ball nose design ideal
18,0 32,0 92,0 18,0 46343 46520 for finishing operations
20,0 38,0 104,0 20,0 46350 46521 in complex workpieces
25,0 38,0 104,0 25,0 46351 46522 * Recommended for

materials < 45 HRc
(< 420 Bhn)




METRIC

Z-Carb

. Diameter (D4)
SEIIEE {mm]
Z1M, Z1IMB Ve
Metric Hardness AexD: ApxDi (m/min) 3 ¢ 8 10 12 16 20 25
rofile 169 RPM 17934 8967 6725 5380 4484 3363 2690 2152
L <08 <15 Fz 0009 0024 0041 0051 0060 0079 008 0088
CARBON STEELS (135-203)
1018, 1040, 1080, < 275 Bhn Feed (nm/min) 654 861 1091 1090 1076 1067 927 753
1090, 10150, 1140, or
1212,12L15,1525, <28 HRc " 134 RPM 14218 7109 5332 4265 3555 2666 2133 1706
1536 ot
6 1 <1 Fz 0009 0024 0041 0051 0060 0079 008  0.088
(107-161)
Feed (nm/min) 519 682 85 864 853 846 735 597
o 96 RPM 10179 5089 3817 3054 2545 1909 1527 1221
rofile
e - 0.5 <15 Fz 0007 0019 0030 0037 0046 0061 0067 0.068
ALLOY STEELS (77-115)
4130, 4150, 4320 <375 Bhn Feed (nm/min) 274 391 456 456 464 469 407 330
5120, 5150 or
3130, 830, <40 HRc 76 RPM 8078 4039 3029 2424 2020 1515 1212 969
86120, 50100 Slot
G 1 <1 Fz 0007 0019 0030 0037 0046 0061 0067 0.068
(61-91)
Feed (nm/min) 217 310 362 362 368 372 323 262
56 RPM 5978 2989 2242 1793 1495 1121 897 717
Profile
v <05 <15 Fz 0005 0012 0021 0027 0031 0041 0045 0045
(45-68)
TOOL STEELS <375 Bhn Feed (mm/min) 115 143 191 191 186 184 163 129
A2, D2, H13, L2, M2, or
P20, S7, T15, W2 <40 HRc " 44 RPM 4686 2343 1757 1406 1171 879 703 562
ot
‘ 1 <1 Fz 0005 0012 0021 0027 0031 0041 0045 0.045
(35-53)
Feed (mm/min) 90 112 150 150 146 144 127 101
o 136 RPM 14380 7190 5392 4314 3595 2696 2157 1726
rofile
<05 <15 Fz 0008 0024 0038 0048 005 0077 0083 0085
CAST IRONS L (109-163)
(LOW & MEDIUM <220 Bhn Feed (mm/min) 483 690 828 828 828 828 713 587
ALLOY) or
Gray, Malleable, <19 HRc 108 RPM 1147 h736 4302 34 2868 2151 1721 1377
Ductile Slot
G 1 <1 Fz 0008 0024 0038 0048 005 0077 0083 0.085
(87-130)
Feed (mm/min) 385 551 661 661 661 661 569 468
. 104 RPM 10987 5493 4120 3296 2747 2060 1648 1318
rofile
v <05 <15 Fz 0007 0017 0030 0037 0043 005 0064 0.063
CAST IRONS (83-124) )
(HIGH ALLOY) < 260 Bhn Feed (mm/min) 316 369 492 492 475 485 422 330
ar
E“’fﬂ:l"“"“"'*'- <26 HRc 82 RPM 8725 4362 3272 2617 2181 1636 1309 1047
uctile Slot
w 1 <1 Fz 0007 0017 0030 0037 0043 005 0064 0.063
(66-99)
Feed (mm/min) 251 293 391 391 377 385 335 262
149 RPM 15834 7917 5938 4750 3958 2969 2375 1900
Profile
v <05 <15 Fz 0007 0017 0030 0037 0043 005 0064 0.063
STAINLESS STEELS (118-179) )

- (FREE MACHINING) < z?grﬂnn Feed (mm/min) 456 532 709 709 684 699 608 475
303, 416, 420F, <28 HR 119 RPM 12602 6301 4726 3781 3151 2363 1890 1512
430F. 440F = ¢

’ Slot
<1 Fz 0007 0017 0030 0037 0043 005 0064 0.063

* 1

(95-143)

Feed (mm/min) 363 423 965 965 244 957 454 378

END MILLS

continued on next page

www.kyocera-sgstool.com



METRIC

Z-Carb

Series ' Diameter (D4)
Z1M, Z1IMB Ve (mm)
Metric Hardness AexD1  ApxDi1 (m/min) 3 6 8 10 12 16 20 25
Brofi 104 RPM 10987 5493 4120 3296 2147 2060 1648 1318
rofile
.!‘ <0.5 <15 Fz 0.005 0.014 0.023 0.029 0.034 0.046 0.051 0.050
(83-124)
STAINLESS STEELS < 275Bhn Feed (mm/min) 211 316 369 380 334 264
(DIFFICULT) or
304, 304L, 316, 316L < 28 HRc S 82 RPM 8725 4362 2181 1636 1309 1047
ot
” 1 <1 Fz 0.005 0.014 0.034 0.046 0.051 0.050
- (66-99)
Feed (mm/min) 168 251
94 RPM 10017 5009
Profile
<0.5 <15 Fz 0.005 0.014
) (76-113)
FI;'I-I?II NLESS STEELS <325 Bhn Feed (mm/min) 192 288
13-8 PH, 15-5 PH, or
17-4 PH, Custom 450 <35 HRc Siot 16 RPM 8078 4039
» 1 <1 Fz 0.005 0.014
N (61-91)
Feed (mm/min) 155 233
24 RPM 2585 1293
Profile
<0.5 <15 Fz 0.005 0.010
SUPER ALLOYS L (20-29)
(NICKEL, COBALT, <300 Bhn Feed (mm/min) 55 50
IRON BASE) or
Inconel 601, 617,625, <32 HRc 20 RPM 2100 1050
Incoloy, Monel 400 Slot
” 1 <1 Fz 0.005 0.010
” (16-24)
Feed (mm/min) 40 40
19 RPM 2003 1002
Profile
(NICKEL, COBALT, (15-23) _
IRON BASE) < 400 Bhn Feed (mm/min) 19 29
Inconel 718, X-750,  _ 0 - - —
Incoloy, Waspaloy, - ¢ Slot
Hastelloy, Rene - 1 < Fz 0002 0007
- (12-18)
Feed (mm/min) 15 23
66 RPM 6947 3474
Profile
TITANIUM ALLOYS .5-' =05 <15 Fz 0.005 0.012
(52-79)
Pure Titanium, < 350 Bhn Feed (mm/min) 133 167
TiGAI4V, or
Ti6AI2SndZrZMo, < 38 HRc 52 RPM 5493 2747
TidAl14Mo2Sn0.5Si Slot
- 1 <1 Fz 0.005 0.012
N (41-62)
Feed (mm/min) 105 132
orofil 23 RPM 2424 1212
rofile
Hﬂéﬂﬂ-rm"s @ <05 < Fz 0005 0012
Til0AI2Fe3Al, < 440 Bh ne2n _
Ti5AI5V5Mo3Cr, < 0! n eed (mm/min) 47 h8
T wame < 47 HRC N 18 RPM 1939 959
ﬁ“g“gg;- A .-nt | <1 Fz 0005 0.012
15 N (15-22)
Feed (mm/min) 37 47
Bhn (Brinell) HRc (Rockwell C)

rpm = (Ve x 1000) / (Dq x 3.14)

ipm=Fz x4 x rpm

reduce speed and feed for materials harder than listed

reduce feed and Ae when finish milling (.02 x Dy maximum]

refer to the KYOCERA SGS Tool Wizard® for complete technical information (www.kyocera-sgstool.com)
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